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Senate Bill No. 1

(By Mg. Carson, MR. PRESIDENT, AND MR, McCoOURT)
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AN ACT to make a supplementary appropriation of public
moneys out of the state treasury for the state department
of welfare.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Supplementary Appropriation.—In addition
2 and as a supplement to the appropriations made to the
3 state department of welfare for the fiscal year ending
4 June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred sixty-three,
5 by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, regular session,
6 one thousand nine hundred sixty-two, and by section
7 three, title II, chapter twelve, acts of the Legislature,

8 regular session, one thousand nine hundred sixty-three,
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there is: hereby appropriated from the state fund, gen-
eral revenue, to the state department of welfare, condi-
tionally upon the fulfillment of the provisions set forth

in chapter one hundred thirty-two, acts of the Legislature,

‘regular session, one thousand nine hundred sixty-one, the

following additional sums of money for expenditure dur-
ing the fiscal year ending June fchirtietﬁ, one thousand

nine hundred sixty-three, for the purposes hereinafter

stated:
Department of Welfare
Acct. No. 405
Public Assisfance Graht (Classified Aid) ______ $457,000.00

This supplementary appropriation is based upon a de-
terminatibn by the board of public works, embodied in a
statement submitted to the Legislatﬁre under date of the
sixth day of May, one thousand nine hundred sixty-three,
th’a_t .th‘ere is unappr»opri'atedv revenue available for the

current fiscal year in excess of the amount appropriated

by this act.

It is the purpose of this supplementary appropriation

to provide additional funds to the state department of



3 [Enr. S.B. No. 1
30 . welfare that it may continue, without reduction, the aid

31 to dependent children and work and training program.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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